

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.09.03
13:02:26
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11249 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 23140 OF 2025**

Suresh Ankush Damre & Anr. ...Applicants/Appellants
Versus
Kshatrakulotpanna Maratha Samaj & Ors. ...Respondents

Adv. Suhas Deokar a/w. Adv. Kunal Naik, Adv. Akshay Adivrekar, Adv. Rahul Dubey i/b. Adv. Atmaram Patade for the Applicants/Appellants

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 2nd SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. This is an Application for condonation of delay of 48 days in filing the First Appeal.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 29/09/2025

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)